
China ZhengTong 1H2017 Results Announcement
August 2017



Disclaimer

These materials have been prepared by China ZhengTong Auto Services Holdings Limited (“ZhengTong

Auto” or The “Company”, together with its subsidiaries, the “Group”) and exclusively have not been

independently audited or verified. No representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made and no

reliance should be placed on the accuracy, fairness or completeness of the information, statements,

opinions or estimates presented or contained in these materials. The Company or any of its affiliates,

advisers or representatives accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from any

information, statements, opinions or estimates presented or contained in these materials. The

information, statements , opinions or estimates presented or contained in these materials is subject to

change without notice and its accuracy is not guaranteed.

These materials are highly confidential, are being given solely for your information and for your use and

may not be copied, reproduced or redistributed to any other person in any manner. Neither these

materials nor any copy hereof maybe, directly or indirectly, taken or distributed into the United States

or to any U . S . person as defined in Regulation S under the U . S . Securities Act of 1933, as amended .

You agree to keep the contents of this presentation and these materials confidential and such

presentation and materials form a part of the Confidential Information as defined in the confidentiality

agreement you might have previously executed.
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Performance Highlights



ZhengTong Auto(SEHK:1728) 1H2017 Highlights

Enhanced sales channels and service platforms unlock the growth potential

• RMB 15,628 million in total revenues with 7.1% YoY growth in 1H2017

• 46,050 vehicles sold with 34,021 on luxury brands, representing 8.1% YoY growth

• RMB 634 million in new car sales gross profit with 62.6% YoY growth, RMB 867 million in after
sales gross profit with 7.4% YoY growth

• Auto finance business achieved profits of RMB 184 million with 85.8% YoY growth

• Profits from operation recorded RMB 1,303 million with 73.4% YoY growth

• RMB 516 million net profits to common shareholders with 103.6% YoY growth

Efficient and prudent development strategy on luxury brands

• Prioritize Mercedes, Porsche, BMW, Audi, JLR, Volvo 6 leading luxury brands

• Balanced network expansion with well-chosen M&A deals

• Innovative SOMCS to set the industry standard of management and operation

5-15



Business Development



New Car Sales & After Sales Business
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*       Referred to segment profit before tax

Auto-Finance Business

3,193

4,755

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

1H2016 1H2017

49%

(RMB mm)

13,120

22,728

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

1H2016 2H2016

73%

99

184

0

50

100

150

200

1H2016 1H2017

(RMB mm)

0.35% 0.36%

0.00%

0.10%

0.20%

0.30%

0.40%

0.50%

1H2016 1H2017

1bps

5.74%

6.57%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

1H2016 1H2017

5.7%

26.18%

31.45%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

1H2016 1H2017

80bps

86%

Segment Assets Segment Profit*Total Contracts

Non-Performing Loan Ratio ROA ROE

8-15



Brands Type 2016
1H 2017 
Variance

1H 2017 Pipeline* Total

Luxury & Ultra-
Luxury

4S Store 78 5 83 18 101

Showroom 11 - 11 - 11

Service Center 6 - 6 - 6

Pro-owned Car Center - - - 1 1

Mid-High End 4S Store 13 - 13 - 13

Total 108 5 113 19 132

Tier Cities Geographic Coverage Brands Breakdown

*       Total number of authorization for possible future store openings.

Network Advancement
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Inner Mongolia：12

◼ BMW ：3

◼ MINI ：2

◼ Nissan ：2

◼ Imported Volkswagen         ：1

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：2

◼ Porsche ：1

◼ Infiniti                                      ：1

Province covered

Cities covered

◼ BMW ：6

◼ MINI ：2

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：1

◼ Buick ：2

◼ Audi ：2

◼ Nissan ：1

◼ Beijing Hyundai ：1

◼ Chevrolet ：1

◼ FJ Benz ：1

Hubei：17

Hunan：7

◼ BMW ：3

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：2

◼ Volvo                                      ：1 

◼ MINI ：1

Guangdong：40

◼ Porsche ：2

◼ BMW ：5

◼ MINI ：3

◼ Audi ：4

◼ Volvo ：7

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：7

◼ Imported Volkswagen        ：1

◼ Benz ：3

◼ Acura ：1

◼ Infiniti                                     ：1

◼ Cadillac ：2

◼ FAW Toyota ：1

◼ FAW Volkswagen ：2

◼ Ford ：1

Henan：3

◼ Volvo ：2

◼ Audi : 1

Beijing：8

◼ BMW ：3

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：1

◼ Volvo ：4

Shandong：3

◼ Audi ：2

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：1

Tianjin：1

◼ Volvo ：1

Shanghai：4

◼ Audi ：1

◼ Nissan ：2

◼ Dongfeng Honda ：1

Fujian：2

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：1

◼ Volvo ：1Sichuan：1
◼ BMW ：1

Jiangxi：8

◼ BMW ：5

◼ Audi                                         :  1

◼ Acura ：1

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：1

Hainan：1

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：1

◼ Land Rover, Jaguar ：1

◼ Audi : 1

Hebei：2

Zhejiang：3
◼ Audi                     ：1

◼ Benz                     ：2

Anhui：1

◼ Benz                   ：1

Balanced National Coverage
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Financial Review



For the period ended 30 June 2017

1H 2017 1H 2016 YoY

(RMB million)

Revenue 15,628( 14,596( +7.1%

Gross profit 1,733( 1,344( +29.0%

Commission Income 257( 172( +49.5%

Selling, distribution & admin (5.50%) (6.34%) -84bps

Financing cost (2.20%) (1.77%) +43bps

Net profit margin (3.37%( (1.78%( +159bps

Profit to common shareholders 516( 253( +104%

Basic earnings per share (RMB cents) 23.3( 11.5( +104%

Financial Highlights
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For the period ended 30 June 2017

1H 2017 2H 2016 1H 2016

New Car GPM 4.8% 2.7% 3.1%

After Sales GPM 47.7% 47.8% 46.9%

Operating Margin 7.0% 3.6% 4.3%

EBITDA Margin 8.3% 4.8% 5.7% 

Net Margin 3.4% 1.5% 1.8%

Profitability Snapshots
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Asset-Liability and Liquidity Management

Inventory Days Receivable Days Payable Days

Interest Bearing Debt/EBITDA Net Debt/Equity*

*       Net debt = ST debts + LT debts – cash and equivalents – pledged bank deposits
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Q & A


